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INvitation

Welcome to the 2025 Annual Congress of the Swiss Society of Senology!

In keeping with a valued tradition, this year’s meeting will once again be held in
conjunction with the MIBB Practical Course and the MIBB Symposium — forming a
dynamic and unified event.

As we curated the scientific program, our primary aim was to foster knowledge
exchange and strengthen interdisciplinary collaboration. We are delighted to welcome
an outstanding faculty of leading international and Swiss experts to ensure a vibrant
dialogue.

Prior to the congress, the MIBB Practical Course will take place at Kantonsspital Baden
on September 17th. It will be followed the next morning by the MIBB Symposium, which
will focus on key aspects of radiological assessment and minimally invasive breast
procedures.

The main congress program — held over two days— will explore topics such as
oligometastatic breast cancer, new insights into systemic treatments, nuanced surgical
approaches, and considerations specific to patients with obesity. In addition, dedicated
sessions will highlight innovation, personalized treatment strategies, and their potential to
enhance quality of life.

We look forward to inspiring days of knowledge-sharing and networking!
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Prof. Dr. Cornelia Leo RPB Dr. med. Simone Schiaffino
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(General information

Congress venue MIBB Symposium & SSS congress
Thursday 18 & Friday 19 September 2025

Trafo Baden

Brown Boveri PI. 1

5400 Baden

Registration & Congress Secretariat
Meeting.com Congress Organisation
Rue des Paquis 1
CH-1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne
T 0213129262 @
nicole@meetingcom.ch
. . i . MEETING ® COM
Online registration on www.meetingcom.ch Congress Organisation

Certificate of attendance
The certificate of attendance together with the link for the authorized lectures will be sent
by mail after the congress.

Language/Lectures
The language of the congress is English

(General information

Credits in demand to

MIBB Symposium & SSS congress

Swiss Society of Radiology (SSR)

Swiss Society for Gynaecology and Obstetrics (SGGG)

Swiss Society of Surgery (SSC)

Swiss Society for plastic, reconstructive and aesthetic surgery (SGPRAC)
Swiss Society of Pathology (SGPath) as expanded continuing education
Swiss Society of Medical Oncology (SSMO)

Swiss Society for Radiation Oncology (SSRO)

Posters

The abstracts accepted as posters will be presented during the congress
Dimensions of posters: height 120 cm x width 90 cm (portrait)

Deadline August 24, 2025

SGS/SSS Poster Award

Poster presentations will take place on Thursday, September 18, 2025 from 15.00-16.00,
during the coffee break.

The Awards Ceremony will take place during the Networking Dinner on Thursday evening
18.09.2025.

Industrial Exhibition
An industrial exhibition will take place at the Congress venue on Thursday 18 and
Friday 19 September 2025.



(General information

Registration fees Early Regular Late & Onsite
until 30.06.25 until 01.09.25 as from 02.09.25

MIBB & CONGRESS SSS

September 18-19, 2025

Trafo Baden, Baden

SSS MEMBER CHF 360.00 CHF 420.00 CHF 490.00
*Young SSSenologists Members ~ CHF 260.00 CHF 320.00 CHF 360.00
SSS NON-MEMBER CHF 450.00 CHF 510.00 CHF 590.00
Assistant Doctor CHF 260.00 CHF 320.00 CHF 380.00
Student/BCN CHF 220.00 CHF 270.00 CHF 320.00

* Prerequisite is membership of the SSS with indication of date of birth
(under 40 years old)

1 day participation: 50 % of the above-mentioned fees/registration onsite only

NETWORKING DINNER - September 18, 2025, 18.30
Trafo Baden

Brown Boveri PI. 1

5400 Baden CHF 120.00

Registration fees include

Attendance & certificate of participation for the chosen events; coffee breaks & lunch
according to the program. In case of cancellation 30 days prior to the event, course
costs will be refunded, minus an administration fee of CHF 60.00. Thereafter no refund is
possible. Please remember to pay the “early bird fee” by the 30th of June, otherwise the
invoice will automatically update to the price valid as of 1st July onwards.
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MIBB Symposium

TRAFO BADEN, BADEN

Thursday, September 18, 2025

08.00

09.00-09.05

09.00-12.00

PART 1

09.05-09.25

09.25-09.45

09.45-10.10

10.10-10.40

PART 2

10.40-11.00

11.00-11.20

11.20-11.40

11.40-12.00

12.00-13.25
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Registration

Welcome
Simone Schiaffino, Lugano

MIBB Symposium
Chairs: Sabine Zehbe, Bellinzona; Zsuzsanna Varga, Zurich

Personalized breast cancer screening
Simone Schrading, Lucerne

Implementing KM-MG in my clinical practice
Carmen Dannecker, Zurich

Breast diagnostics and the new TARDOC
Simone Widmer, Basel

Coffee break

Chairs: Martina Maranta, Chur; Nadja Mamisch, Zurich

Do we still need to excise DCIS?
Constanze Elfgen, Zurich

Pre-operative localizations
Susanne Bucher, Lucerne; Daniela Schwegler-Guggemos, Aarau

Complete radiological response and residual microcalcifications
Simone Schiaffino, Lugano

Non-operative treatment options for breast cancer
Christoph Tausch, Zurich

Lunch

SoS Congress

TRAFO BADEN, BADEN

Thursday, September 18, 2025

12.156-13.00

12.15-13.00

12.15-12.45

12.45-13.00

13.25-13.30

13.30-15.00

13.30-13.50

13.50-14.10

14.10-14.30

14.30-15.00
14.30-14.40

14.40-15.00

15.00-16.00

SPONSORED SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM

Young Senologist Network Lunch SEMINARRAUM HERTZ

Chair: Liliana Castrezana, Baden

Breast Cancer: Hidden Costs of Inaction and Benefits of Action
Felicia Marie Knaul, Los Angeles (US)

Discussion

Welcome
Cornelia Leo, Baden

SESSION 1

Management of recurrent in-breast and
de-novo oligometastatic breast cancer
Chairs: Walter Weber, Basel; Pelagia Tsoutsou, Geneva

Management of patients with in-breast recurrence
Kavitha Daster, Zurich

Management of de-novo oligometastatic disease — WWhen and how to
perform locoregional therapy including reconstruction
Denise Vorburger, Winterthur

Management of de-novo oligometastatic disease —
Radiotherapy (including SBRT) or surgery for liver and lung metastases
André Durham, Geneva

Case conference

Case of a in-breast recurrence
Martin Heidinger, Basel

Cases on de-novo oligometastatic disease
Sofian Benkhaled, Geneva; Souhir Chaabouni, Geneva

Coffee break
Poster walk (reviewers: Zsuzsanna Varga, Zurich; Claudia Rauh, Bern)
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SoS Congress —

Thursday, September 18, 2025

17.45-18.15 General Assembly SSS/SGS

As of 18.30 Aperitif

19.30 Networking Dinner & Awards Ceremony TRAFO BADEN
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SoS Congress

TRAFO BADEN, BADEN

Friday, September 19, 2025

07.30

08.30-10.00

08.30-08.48

08.48-09.07

09.07-09.25

09.25-09.43

09.43-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-12.00

10.30-10.55

10.65-11.20

11.20-11.45

11.45-12.00

12.00-13.30
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Registration

SESSION 3

How recent advances may improve quality of life
Chairs: Christoph Tausch, Zurich; Elisabeth A. Kappos, Basel

Microsurgical lymphatic reconstruction: from therapeutic to
prophylactic indications
Shan Shan Qiu Shao, Maastricht (NL)

Patient journey: what could doctors do better in regard to QoL
Ingrid Kobler

De-escalation strategies in radiotherapy
Cédric Panje, St. Gallen

How can Integrative Medicine improve quality of life of patients
under systemic therapy?
Twyla Muller, Zurich

A sensate breast: from Innervated flaps to nerve sparing mastectomies
Elisabeth A. Kappos, Basel

Coffee break

SESSION 4

Hot topics in systemic therapy
Chairs: Rosaria Condorelli, Bellinzona; Patrik Weder, St. Gallen

Targeted treatments in HR+/HER2- metastatic breast cancer
Ursina Zurrer, Winterthur

The impact of immunotherapy in breast cancer
Markus Vetter, Basel

ADCs in breast cancer: current achievements and future developments
Michael Schwitter, Chur

Discussion

Lunch break

SoS Congress

TRAFO BADEN, BADEN

Friday, September 19, 2025

12.30-13.15

12.30-13.15

13.30-15.00

13.30-13.52

13.62-14.14

14.14-14.36

14.36-15.00

15.00

LUNCH SYMPOSIUM
BY EXACT SCIENCES

EXACT
SCIENCES

Workshop Sirius & Mediconsult SEMINARRAUM HERTZ

Axilla management: marker placement before sirius medical
neoadjuvant therapy, sentinel imaging with .
|ICG indocyanine green C ,'I‘SR‘,!'JFRF!&'!!E

SESSION 5

Innovation and treatment tailoring
Chairs: Cornelia Leo, Baden; Tatjana Vlajnic, Basel

Robotic Mastectomy: ready for prime time?
Antonio Toesca, Turin (IT)

Al application in breast pathology
Umberto Maccio, Zurich

Axilla revisited
Walter Weber, Basel

Adjuvant CDK4/6-inhibitor therapy: who benefits?
Isabell Witzel, Zurich

Farewell
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Exhibition plan
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Kind thanks to our sponsors

Platinum Sponsor Members of the SSS

EXACT :
SCIENCES Lte,

Gold Sponsor Member of the SSS

Silver Sponsor Members of the SSS

liE?I’Azer

Oncology

(U Daiichi-Sankyo | AstraZeneca
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Kind thanks to our sponsors

Bronze Sponsor Members of the SSS
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