

PROGRAM

ANNUAL CONGRESS OF THE SWISS SOCIETY OF SENOLOGY



Thursday 18.09.2025

Thursday 18.09.2025 Friday 19.09.2025

MIBB Symposium

Trafo Baden Brown Boveri Pl. 1, 5400 Baden

Congress of the Swiss Society of Senology

Trafo Baden Brown Boveri Pl. 1, 5400 Baden

Congress Secretariat nicole@meetingcom.ch

Registration open on **www.meetingcom.ch**/Conferences & Meetings

Table of content

Invitation 2025	5
Organisation	6
General information	8
MIBB Symposium 18.09.2025	14
SSS Congress 18-19.09.2025	16
Exhibition plan	21
Main Speakers / Chairs	22
Kind thanks to our sponsors	24

Invitation

Welcome to the 2025 Annual Congress of the Swiss Society of Senology!

In keeping with a valued tradition, this year's meeting will once again be held in conjunction with the MIBB Practical Course and the MIBB Symposium – forming a dynamic and unified event.

As we curated the scientific program, our primary aim was to foster knowledge exchange and strengthen interdisciplinary collaboration. We are delighted to welcome an outstanding faculty of leading international and Swiss experts to ensure a vibrant dialogue.

Prior to the congress, the MIBB Practical Course will take place at Kantonsspital Baden on September 17th. It will be followed the next morning by the MIBB Symposium, which will focus on key aspects of radiological assessment and minimally invasive breast procedures.

The main congress program – held over two days– will explore topics such as oligometastatic breast cancer, new insights into systemic treatments, nuanced surgical approaches, and considerations specific to patients with obesity. In addition, dedicated sessions will highlight innovation, personalized treatment strategies, and their potential to enhance quality of life.

We look forward to inspiring days of knowledge-sharing and networking!

Quint's

Prof. Dr. Cornelia Leo

Dun-

PD Dr. med. Simone Schiaffino

Organisation

MIBB President	Simone Schiaffino, Lugano
MIBB Co-President	Nadja Mamisch-Saupe, Zurich
SSS Congress President	Cornelia Leo, Baden
Organising Committee	Rosaria Condorelli, Locarno Elisabeth A. Kappos, Basel Michael Knauer, St. Gallen Cornelia Leo, Baden Claudia Rauh, Bern Christoph Tausch, Zurich Zsuzsanna Varga, Zurich Pelagia Tsoutsou, Geneva Walter Weber, Basel
SSS Board	
President	Cornelia Leo, Baden
Past president	Christoph Tausch, Zurich
1st Vice-president	Zsuzsanna Varga, Zurich
2nd Vice-president	Claudia Rauh, Bern
1st Assessor	Walter Weber, Basel
2nd Assessor	Salome Riniker, St. Gallen
General Secretary	Michael Knauer, St. Gallen
Treasurer	Felix Haberthür, Binningen

General information

Congress venue MIBB Symposium & SSS congress

Thursday 18 & Friday 19 September 2025 Trafo Baden Brown Boveri Pl. 1 5400 Baden

Registration & Congress Secretariat

Meeting.com Congress Organisation Rue des Pâquis 1 CH-1033 Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne T 021 312 92 62 nicole@meetingcom.ch Online registration on www.meetingcom.ch



Certificate of attendance

The certificate of attendance together with the link for the authorized lectures will be sent by mail after the congress.

Language/Lectures

The language of the congress is **English**

General information

Credits in demand to

MIBB Symposium & SSS congress

Swiss Society of Radiology (SSR) Swiss Society for Gynaecology and Obstetrics (SGGG) Swiss Society of Surgery (SSC) Swiss Society for plastic, reconstructive and aesthetic surgery (SGPRAC) Swiss Society of Pathology (SGPath) as expanded continuing education Swiss Society of Medical Oncology (SSMO) Swiss Society for Radiation Oncology (SSRO)

Posters

The abstracts accepted as posters will be presented during the congress Dimensions of posters: height 120 cm x width 90 cm (portrait) **Deadline August 24, 2025**

SGS/SSS Poster Award

Poster presentations will take place on Thursday, September 18, 2025 from 15.00-16.00, during the coffee break.

The Awards Ceremony will take place during the Networking Dinner on Thursday evening 18.09.2025.

Industrial Exhibition

An industrial exhibition will take place at the Congress venue on Thursday 18 and Friday 19 September 2025.

General information

Registration fees	Early until 30.06.25	Regular until 01.09.25	Late & Onsite as from 02.09.25
MIBB & CONGRESS SSS September 18-19, 2025 Trafo Baden, Baden			
SSS MEMBER	CHF 360.00	CHF 420.00	CHF 490.00
*Young SSSenologists Members	CHF 260.00	CHF 320.00	CHF 360.00
SSS NON-MEMBER	CHF 450.00	CHF 510.00	CHF 590.00
Assistant Doctor	CHF 260.00	CHF 320.00	CHF 380.00
Student/BCN	CHF 220.00	CHF 270.00	CHF 320.00

* Prerequisite is membership of the SSS with indication of date of birth (under 40 years old)

1 day participation: 50% of the above-mentioned fees/registration onsite only

NETWORKING DINNER – September 18, 2025, 18.30

Trafo Baden Brown Boveri Pl. 1 5400 Baden

CHF 120.00

Registration fees include

Attendance & certificate of participation for the chosen events; coffee breaks & lunch according to the program. In case of cancellation 30 days prior to the event, course costs will be refunded, minus an administration fee of CHF 60.00. Thereafter no refund is possible. Please remember to pay the "early bird fee" by the 30th of June, otherwise the invoice will automatically update to the price valid as of 1st July onwards.

MIBB Symposium

Thursday, September 18, 2025

08.00	Registration
09.00-09.05	Welcome Simone Schiaffino, Lugano
09.00-12.00 PART 1	MIBB Symposium Chairs: Sabine Zehbe, Bellinzona; Zsuzsanna Varga, Zurich
09.05-09.25	Personalized breast cancer screening Simone Schrading, Lucerne
09.25-09.45	Implementing KM-MG in my clinical practice Carmen Dannecker, Zurich
09.45-10.10	Breast diagnostics and the new TARDOC Simone Widmer, Basel
10.10-10.40	Coffee break
10.10-10.40 PART 2	Coffee break Chairs: Martina Maranta, Chur; Nadja Mamisch, Zurich
PART 2	Chairs: Martina Maranta, Chur; Nadja Mamisch, Zurich Do we still need to excise DCIS?
PART 2 10.40-11.00	Chairs: Martina Maranta, Chur; Nadja Mamisch, Zurich Do we still need to excise DCIS? Constanze Elfgen, Zurich Pre-operative localizations
PART 2 10.40-11.00 11.00-11.20	Chairs: Martina Maranta, Chur; Nadja Mamisch, Zurich Do we still need to excise DCIS? Constanze Elfgen, Zurich Pre-operative localizations Susanne Bucher, Lucerne; Daniela Schwegler-Guggemos, Aarau Complete radiological response and residual microcalcifications

12.00-13.25 Lunch

SSS Congress

TRAFO BADEN, BADEN

Thursday, September 18, 2025

TRAFO BADEN, BADEN

12.15-13.00	SPONSORED SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM
12.15-13.00	Young Senologist Network LunchSEMINARRAUM HERTZChair: Liliana Castrezana, Baden
12.15-12.45	Breast Cancer: Hidden Costs of Inaction and Benefits of Action Felicia Marie Knaul, Los Angeles (US)
12.45-13.00	Discussion
13.25-13.30	Welcome Cornelia Leo, Baden
13.30-15.00	SESSION 1 Management of recurrent in-breast and de-novo oligometastatic breast cancer Chairs: Walter Weber, Basel; Pelagia Tsoutsou, Geneva
13.30-13.50	Management of patients with in-breast recurrence Kavitha Däster, Zurich
13.50-14.10	Management of de-novo oligometastatic disease – When and how to perform locoregional therapy including reconstruction Denise Vorburger, Winterthur
14.10-14.30	Management of de-novo oligometastatic disease – Radiotherapy (including SBRT) or surgery for liver and lung metastases André Durham, Geneva
14.30-15.00	Case conference
14.30-14.40	Case of a in-breast recurrence Martin Heidinger, Basel
14.40-15.00	Cases on de-novo oligometastatic disease Sofian Benkhaled, Geneva; Souhir Chaabouni, Geneva
15.00-16.00	Coffee break

Poster walk (reviewers: Zsuzsanna Varga, Zurich; Claudia Rauh, Bern)

SSS Congress

TRAFO BADEN, BADEN

Thursday, September 18, 2025

16.00-17.30	SESSION 2 Obesity & Breast Cancer Chairs : Claudia Rauh, Bern ; Elena Kralidis, Zurich	
16.00-16.20	Metabolic health and breast cancer	
16.20-16.40	Surgical pitfalls in obese patients Alessia Lardi, Chur	
16.40-17.00	How is obesity affecting oncological therapy? Georg Pfeiler, Vienna (AT)	
17.00-17.20	Optimal therapy planning in obese patients Maria-Luisa Gasparri, Bellinzona	
17.20-17.30	Discussion	
17.45-18.15	General Assembly SSS/SGS	
As of 18.30	Aperitif	
19.30	Networking Dinner & Awards Ceremony	TRAFO BADEN

SSS Congress

TRAFO BADEN, BADEN

Friday, September 19, 2025

07.30	Registration
08.30-10.00	SESSION 3 How recent advances may improve quality of life Chairs: Christoph Tausch, Zurich; Elisabeth A. Kappos, Basel
08.30-08.48	Microsurgical lymphatic reconstruction: from therapeutic to prophylactic indications Shan Shan Qiu Shao, Maastricht (NL)
08.48-09.07	Patient journey: what could doctors do better in regard to QoL Ingrid Kobler
09.07-09.25	De-escalation strategies in radiotherapy Cédric Panje, St. Gallen
09.25-09.43	How can Integrative Medicine improve quality of life of patients under systemic therapy? Twyla Müller, Zurich
09.43-10.00	A sensate breast : from Innervated flaps to nerve sparing mastectomies Elisabeth A. Kappos, Basel
10.00-10.30	Coffee break

12.00-13.30 Lunch break

10.30-12.00	SESSION 4 Hot topics in systemic therapy Chairs: Rosaria Condorelli, Bellinzona; Patrik Weder, St. Gallen
10.30-10.55	Targeted treatments in HR+/HER2- metastatic breast cancer Ursina Zürrer, Winterthur
10.55-11.20	The impact of immunotherapy in breast cancer Markus Vetter, Basel
11.20-11.45	ADCs in breast cancer: current achievements and future developments Michael Schwitter, Chur
11.45-12.00	Discussion

SSS Congress

Friday, September 19, 2025

12.30-13.15	LUNCH SYMPOSIUM BY EXACT SCIENCES	EXACT SCIENCES
12.30-13.15	Workshop Sirius & Mediconsult Axilla management: marker placement before neoadjuvant therapy, sentinel imaging with ICG indocyanine green	SEMINARRAUM HERTZ SIRIUS MEDICAL
13.30-15.00	SESSION 5 Innovation and treatment tailoring Chairs: Cornelia Leo, Baden; Tatjana Vlajnic, Ba	isel
13.30-13.52	Robotic Mastectomy: ready for prime time? Antonio Toesca, Turin (IT)	
13.52-14.14	Al application in breast pathology Umberto Maccio, Zurich	
14.14-14.36	Axilla revisited Walter Weber, Basel	
14.36-15.00	Adjuvant CDK4/6-inhibitor therapy: who benefits? Isabell Witzel, Zurich	
15.00	Farewell	

TRAFO BADEN, BADEN

Exhibition plan

Kind thanks to our sponsors

Platinum Sponsor Members of the SSS





Gold Sponsor Member of the SSS



Silver Sponsor Members of the SSS

AstraZeneca

O Daiichi-Sankyo



SPONSORS

GROUP MEDICAL | AESTHETIC | HOSPITAL | HEALTH

Kind thanks to our sponsors

Bronze Sponsor Members of the SSS

C BD

SANDOZ

MSD

INVENTING FOR LIFE



Eschenbach

lecco









